) - 2002	
(Rev. 03/01) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	272177	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bend Research Inc.	Name: National Science Foundation	
	Internal Address: O	ffice of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 1265	
3. Nature of conveyance:	stage midd, agun thiga shift yant lifter didd to did the side to did the side to did the side to did the side to	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other_Confirmatory License		
27/22/22	City: Arlington	State: VA Zip: 22230
05/28/96 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 08/583,969	B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin Clay Fritsch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_0.00
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed	
Suite 1625	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	8. Deposit account nui	mber:
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230		0 000 000 100 000 100 000
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	H(\/1	OCT 23 2002
Robin Clay Fritsch	Signatura	Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Signature sheet, attachfhents, and do	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title of Patent Application: Composite Hydrogen Separation Element and Module

Inventors: David J. Edlund, David D. Newbold, and Chester B. Frost

Serial No.: 08/583,969 Filing Date: January 11, 1996

Contractor: Bend Research, Inc.

Contract No.: NSF: ISI-8722212

DOE: DE-FG03-91ER81228 DOE: DE-FG03-92ER81419

Foreign Applications. The Contractor will file foreign applications in the following countries: Canada, Japan, EPC (designations--Belgium, France, Germany, Holland, United Kingdom), and Korea. The Contractor reserves the right to add or substract from this list of foreign countries. The final decision will be made in late 1996.

The invention identified above is a "subject invention" under the Patent Rights clauses included in the above-identified contracts. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clauses, copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

· Signed this 28 day of May, 1996

Bend Research, Inc., Contractor

Roderick J. Ray, Vice President and COO 64550 Research Road, Bend, OR 97701-8599

Attachment

skmcautotext:CI

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

64550 RESEARCH ROAD • BEND, OREGON 97701-8599 U.S.A. • PHONE 541-382-4100 • FAX 541-382-2713 • EMAIL bendresearch@bendres.com

PATENT REEL: 013445 FRAME: 0488